

ö
ITEM NO.80

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 977 OF 2011

HEMLATHA SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHE TAN DAS SAHU
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. He

is granted fifteen days' time to pay/furnish process fee and
spare copy alongwith application for condonation of delay.

If it is not paid/furnished, list before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for further directions.

If it is paid/furnished, office to process the
matter for issuing notice.

List again on 2.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd