

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 977 OF 2011

HEMLATHA SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHETAN DAS SAHU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, A.O.R. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although, the mediation report shows that the parties have failed to reach an amicable settlement, we feel that another effort should be made for conciliation.

The parties are directed to appear on 27.03.2012.

To be taken up in the Chamber at 1.30 P.M.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master